6-36
KFA-37HD8
Relay-type Annunciators with LED Lights
■  Features
•  Improved wiring efficiency because wiring between relay units and the indicator are unnecessary.
• 	Equipped with the output for either bell or buzzer.
• 	Under normal conditions, the relay will have small excitation current.
• 	Some models include output contact which will operate when an alarm is activated.

KFA-37HD8
KFA ‐ 22	 AL	 A	 2	 9
■  Model Designation
	 Code        Window
	 J	 2d × 5r
	 L	 2d × 10r
	 P	 3d × 5r
	 S	 3d × 10r
	 V	 4d × 5r
	 X	 4d ×10r
	 Y	 5d × 5r
	 Z	 5d × 10r
	 U	 6d × 5r
	 W	 7d × 5r
d	 : Vertical Windows
r	 : Horizontal Windows
	Code	 Sequence Pattern
	 A	 N.O. contact, maintained fault
	 AM	 N.O. contact, momentary fault
	 AL	 N.O. contact, momentary fault
with L.O.
	 B	 N.C. contact, maintained fault
	 BM	 N.C. contact, momentary fault
	 BL	 N.C. contact, momentary fault
with L.O.
	Code	LED Circuit Rated Voltage	 Converter Type
	 E4	 24V		 AC/DC      No Converter
	 E6	 48V		 AC/DC
	 E8	 100/110V		 AC/DC         Resistor
	 EG	 125V		 AC/DC
	 EU	 200/220V		 AC             Transformer
	Code	 Output Contact
	 N	 Not Provided
	 A	 1 N.O.
	 B	 1 N.C.
	Code	 Surge Killer
	 0	 Not Provided
	 1	 With Y relay
	 2	 With X and Y relay
	 Code	 Relay Circuit Rated Voltage
	 0		  24V AC
	 1		  48V AC
	 2	 	 100V AC
	 3	 	 110V AC
	 4		  200V AC
	 5	 	 220V AC
	 6		  24V DC
	 7	 	 48V DC
	 8		  100V DC
	 9		  110V DC
	 G		  125V DC
	 X	 	 Special Voltage
KFA ‐ 37HD8  ※1  ※2  ※3  ※4  ※5  ※6  ※7
Sequence Pattern
Number of
the Windows
Model Name
Surge Killer
Output Contact Relay Circuit
Rated Voltage
LED Circuit
Rated Voltage
Lighting Color
※1 ※2 ※3
※4
※5
※7※6
	 Code	    Lighting Color
	 W	    Milky white ＊
	 R	 Red
	 G	 Green
	 O	 Orange
	 Y	 Yellow

Lens frame
Lens
■  Model Designation (LED Unit)
・ Light emitting color change is not by color filter only. Please procure one LED unit.
・ Options(See2-5.)
■ One Color / Full Window
UA ‐ 37H D8 A ‐ 4  ※1
	 Code	 Lighting Color
	 W	 Milky white ＊
	 R	 Red
	 G	 Green
	 O	 Orange
	 Y	 Yellow
	 B	 Blue
	 PW	 White
＊	Milky white is the similar
color to that of incandes-
cent lamps.
※1 ■ Unit Configuration
6-40
KFA-37HD8
▼ KFA-37HD8
■  Dimensions
d :  Vertical Windows
r  :  Horizontal Windows
OPERATION INPUT/OUTPUT
OUTPUT CONTACT
FAULT INPUT
2 3 4 5 7 8 9 10 11 12
D
80
80x(r-1)
Ａ=80xr+13
40
40
x(
d-
1)
B=
40
xd
+1
3
20
5
C
E=80x r +5(Panel Cut Dimensions）
F=
40
xd
+5（
Pa
ne
l C
ut
 D
im
en
sio
ns
）
6
F+
1  0
E+1 0
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
 Code     Window	 A        B	     C       D        E        F      Weight
    J	 2d×5r	 413     93　  402　  82　   405　   85　    4.3 kg